GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4024
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003

RASHTRIYA SAM VIKAS YOJANA
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have provided funds for Rashtriya Sam Vikas Yojana in the Tenth Five Year Plan;
(b) if so, the year -wise budget any allocation therefor; and

(c) the details of states which benefited by this scheme with the funds earmarked for purpose, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V.ADSUL)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Budget provision under Rashtriya Sam Vikas Yojana (RSVY) for 2002-03 and 2003-04 was made Rs. 2500 crores and Rs.
1450 crores respectively.

(c) Funds from the Rashtriya Sam Vikas Yojana have been released to Bihar and Orissa only.
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